



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket Numbers: 50026/007001, 50026/007002, 50026/007003, 50026/007004

Certificate of Mailing: Date of Deposit rebrugy 25, 2002

I hereby certify under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Director - United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

20 une

Elaine Fabrizio

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Please record the attached document.	
<ol> <li>Names of all conveying parties:</li> <li>Chugai Research Institute for 3 - 4 - 02</li> <li>Molecular Medicine, Inc.</li> <li>153-2, Nagai, Niihari-mura,</li> <li>Niihari-gun, Ibaraki 300-4101</li> <li>JAPAN</li> </ol>	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties: Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-8543 JAPAN
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
<ul> <li>3 Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>[x] Assignment <ol> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Charge of Name</li> <li>Other:</li></ol></li></ul>	T NA       T NA         T NA       B. Patent Numbers: 6,225,112
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>James D. DeCamp, Ph.D.</li> <li>Reg. No. 43,580</li> <li>Clark &amp; Elbing LLP</li> <li>176 Federal Street</li> <li>Boston, MA 02110</li> <li>Customer No.: 21559</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): [X] Fee enclosed <u>\$160.00</u></li> <li>[] Authorized to charge deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.</li> </ul>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

James D. DeCamp, Ph.D. Name of person signing

03/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000166 09491971

ann Signature

25 February 2002 Date

21559 PATEN TADEMARK OFFICE REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0266

01 FC:581

160.00 DF

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	State (and Country if not USA)
Chugai Research Institute for Molecular Medicine, Inc.	JAPAN	153-2, Nagai, Niihari-mura, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki 300-4101 JAPAN

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha	JAPAN	5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-8543 JAPAN

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, together with the right to sue and recover tor past, present, and future infringements thereof, which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
HUMAN p27 <sup>Kp1</sup> GENE PROMOTER	JUNE 23, 1998	6,225,112 (Serial No. 09/103,510)
HUMAN p27 <sup>Kip1</sup> GENE PROMOTER	JANUARY 27, 2000	09/491.971
HUMAN p27 <sup>Kip1</sup> GENE PROMOTER	JANUARY 27, 2000	09/492,639
HUMAN p27 <sup>Kip1</sup> GENE PROMOTER	JANUARY 27, 2000	09/491,970

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Ibaraky, Japan	,
this 17th day of October, 2001	
Tetsus Tatsumi	L.S.

NAME: <u>Tetsuo Tatsumi</u>

TITLE: President

Page 2 of 2

.

RECORDED: 03/04/2002